PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reto Abt	01/09/2008
Stephan Korner	01/08/2008
Irio Giuseppe Calasso	11/29/2007
Emad Sarofim	01/08/2008
Rainer Jaeggi	01/08/2008
Patrick Griss	11/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
Street Address:	Grenzacherstrasse 124
City:	CH-4070 Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12901290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-684-5297 Phone:

Email: pscaggs@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Scaggs

Address Line 1: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

9134-0399 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Bartol

PATENT

REEL: 025336 FRAME: 0530

501344396

Total Attachments: 6

source=9134_0399_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_INVENTORS_TO_FHLR#page1.tif source=9134_0399_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_INVENTORS_TO_FHLR#page2.tif source=9134_0399_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_INVENTORS_TO_FHLR#page3.tif source=9134_0399_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_INVENTORS_TO_FHLR#page4.tif source=9134_0399_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_INVENTORS_TO_FHLR#page5.tif source=9134_0399_ASSIGNMENT_FROM_INVENTORS_TO_FHLR#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025336 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT TO	DITCHTCC	CONTOURN
ASSIGNMENT TO	DUDINESS	CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	9134-0284
Auditicy Docket No	71JT-V2UT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Reto Abt, Stephan Korner, Irio Giuseppe Calasso, Emad Sarofim, Patrick Griss, Rainer Jaeggi
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE EXTRACTION OF A BODY FLUID
Date of signing of Application by each Inventor	Which has been executed by the undersigned on, and,
Application Information	For which an application for a United States Patent was filed October 7, 2007 Application Serial Number: 11/868,505 the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
Address of principal place of business	Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basel SWITZERLAND
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

73.7.7.7.7.77	IESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	signment at Kotkrey	۸>
		signment at	
this day of _	<u>01200_8</u> .		•
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature) Reto Abt Typed Name	J
Todatoro.	•		,
	·		
IN WITH	VESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	signment at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			
,			
	••	•	
Outside the USA:	•		
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
acknowledgment		Stephan Korner	
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Typed Name	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	nent at
this day of _	, 200	
Outside the USA:		Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Reto Abt
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Typed Name
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign	nent atRofkreuz
this & day of	January 200 8.	
Outside the USA:	chaliabel	Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness Alec:	Stephan Korner
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Typed Name

Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200 Outside the USA: Witness Witness Inventor (Signature) Witness Typed Name Inventor (Signature) Patrick Griss Public is not Witness Typed Name		NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	at at
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at thisday of	this 24 day of	November 2007.	1
Coutside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200 Coutside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200	Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	N.FB.	Irio Gluseppe Calasso
Coutside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200 Coutside the USA: Witness Witness Inventor (Signature) Typed Name Inventor (Signature) Typed Name Inventor (Signature) Patrick Griss			
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this			nt at
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200 Outside the USA: Witness Witness Inventor (Signature) Witness Typed Name Inventor (Signature) Patrick Griss Public is not Witness Typed Name	this day of _	, 200	
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200 Outside the USA: Witness Witness Inventor (Signature) Witness Typed Name Inventor (Signature) Patrick Griss Public is not Witness Typed Name	Autoldo eko 1104.		
required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not Witness Typed Name IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of			• •
Public is not feasible. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200 Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness Typed Name Typed Name Typed Name Typed Name	before a Notary		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of, 200 Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witnesss		Witness	Typed Name
Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment before a Notary Patrick Griss Public is not Witness Typed Name			nt at
required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness Typed Name		Witness	Taranta (Siza tan)
before a Notary Patrick Griss Public is not Witness Typed Name	required when		inventor (Signature)
	before a Notary		
		Witness	Typed Name
			•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	nt at
this day of, 200	4		•
•	•		
Outside the USA:	Ointeide the USA		•
	Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	before a Notary		Rainer Jaeggi
required when acknowledgment before a Notary Rainer Jaeggi	DL12- 2	11/2+	
required when acknowledgment		Witness	Typed Name

	, 200	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Irio Giuseppe Calasso
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Typed Name
	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	ntat Rotlema
this <u></u> day of _	Sonay 200 8.	
Outside the USA:	Thor	- Quel Book-
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Emad Sarofim Typed Name
	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment of the control of th	ent at
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary		Patrick Griss
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Typed Name
IN WI	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	ent at Rothrest
this \(\frac{\fir}{\fint}}}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fire}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}\firk}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}}}}}{\frac{\f	Janay, 200 8.	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	- Quel Sorafi-	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment	12 km	Deliner Jacob
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Rainer Jaeggi Typed Name

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	nt at
this day of	, 200	
•		
•		
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		• •
acknowledgment		•
before a Notary		Irio Giuseppe Calasso
Public is not	Witness	Typed Name
feasible.		
	mog vermonron vi.	und ad
•	VESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	nt at
this day of _	, 200	
•		• • • •
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
ecknowledgment		
before a Notary		Emad Sarofim
Public is not	Witness	Typed Name
feasible.		
	,	
		· 1 1 c
	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	entar Schhere
7 d 11 11 11	Maria I mare T	
this <u>L</u> day of _	November 2007	_
	111000	' .) . / >=0
• '	McA. Chill	Latin Che Line
·· Outside the USA:	Jolan Conde	TOLD TOLD PICS
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	e	
acknowledgment	Lileas Stlinmann	The state of the s
before a Notary	LUCUS STATITUCATOR	Patrick Griss
Public is not	Witness	Typed Name
feasible.		•
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	ent at
this day of _	, 200	
•		ı
Outside the USA:		Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are	Witness	macing (askname)
required when		
acknowledgment		Rainer Jaeggi
before a Notary	WELL	Typed Name
Public is not feasible.	Witness	*15co ramso
icasiole.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

PATENT REEL: 025336 FRAME: 0537